
Name Country Organization email
Abdelhamid Jbilou Morocco CGEM jbilouabdelhamid@menara.ma
Abdul Kader Alameddine Lebanon El Mina Municipality elminamayor@yahoo.com
Ada Ilia Albania Association of Municipalities a_ilia06@yahoo.com, aam@albmail.com
Adel Rahmani Algeria UNEP/TUNZA adel@lesouk.org
Adriana Clivilé Spain ARC acliville@gentcat.cat
Adriana Zacarias France UNEP/DTIE Adriana.Zacarias@unep.fr
Ahmed Hamza Egypt Alexandria University a_hamza@hotmail.com
Ahmed Kamal Egypt FEI/ECO akamal@eco-fei.net
Aleksandar Drljevic Montenegro Greens of Montenegro mgreens@cg.yu
Alessandro Casula Italy Politecnico di Milano alessandro.casula@polimi.it
Ali Saad Hamid Abo Sena Egypt ENCPC abosena@yahoo.com 
Ali Yaacoub Lebanon LCCP ali.yaacoub@lebanese-cpc.net
Amel Jrad Tunisia CITET labo@citet.nat.tn
Ana Alcantud Spain Ecoinstitut Barcelona ana.alcantud@ecoinstitut.es
Anat Moseinco Israel MAALA anat@maala.org.il
Andrea Innamorati Italy IME innamorati.andrea@minambiente.it
Anna Boluda Spain Sostenible annaboluda@gmail.com
Anton Pizzuto Malta University Campus anton.pizzuto@mus.com
Antonella Arduini Italy Ministry of Environment arduini.antonella@minambiente.it
Antun Herceg Croatia Ministry of Environment auntun.herceg@mzopu.hr
Azza Morssy Austria UNIDO a.morssy@unido.org
Bettina Schaefer Spain Ecoinstitut bettina.schaefer@ecoinstitut.es
Branko Vucijak Bosnia & Herzegovina Hydro Engineering Institute branko.vucijak@heis.com.ba
Carla Murciano Spain Technical University of Catalonia carla.murciano@upc.edu
Charalambos Hajipakkos Cyprus Ministry of Environment chajipakkos@environment.moa.gov.cy
Christoph Stein Spain WWF Mediterranean cstein@atw-wwf.org
Christophe Hévin France ADEME christophe.hevin@ademe.fr
Cinta Barrachina Bonet Spain OCUC mediamb@ocuc.cat
Daniel Cebrian  Tunisia RAC/SPA daniel.cebrian@rac-spa.org
Daniel Gómez Spain AEREN – ASPO Spain santaferino@telefonica.net
David Pon Spain MINUARTIA dpon@minuartia.com
David Watson Denmark European Topic Centre on Resource and Waste Managem dawat@etc.mim.dk
Dhimiter Haxhimihali Albania University of Tirana                                                              hamihali@yahoo.com
Elmonji S.I. Elsmeh Libya EGA elsmeh@yahoo.com
Emad Adly Egypt RAED aoye@link.net, eadly@hotmail.com
Enrique de Villamore Spain Consell Català Moviment Europeu e.villamore@tama.es
Entela Pinguli Hungary Regional Environmental Centre Epinguli@rec.org
Erik Dietzenbacher Netherlands Faculty of Economics h.w.a.dietzenbacher@rug.nl
Fareed I. Bushehri Bahrain UNEP fareed.bushehri@unep.org.bh
Ferda Ulutas Turkey Tech. Development Foundation fulutas@ttgv.org.tr
Fernando de Arespacochaga Spain FEIS CONSULTING S.L f.arespacochaga@feisconsulting.com
Fouad Abousamra Greece UNEP/MAP Medpol fouad@unepmap.gr
Francois Schneider France R&D - Research and Degrowth francois@degrowth.net
Galit Cohen Israel Ministry of Environment Galitc@sviva.bov.il 
Garcia Lozano, Raul Spain IEST – UAB raul.garcia@uab.cat
Glen Peters Norway CICERO glen.peters@cicero.uio.no 
Goksel Demirer Turkey METU goksel@metu.edu.tr
Goran Romac Croatia Hr CCP goran.romac@apo.hr
Gunilla Blomquist Sweden Ministry of Environment gunilla.blomquist@environment.ministry.se
Guntram Glasbrenner Germany GTZ guntram.glasbrenner@gtz.de
Hamid Chrifi Morocco ENDA Maghreb ramid.chrifi@enda.org.ma
Hanan Hanzaz Morocco National CP Centre hanan.hanzaz@cmpp.ma
Hande Baloglu Turkey TUSIAD hbaloglu@tusiad.org
Herbert Aichinger Belgium EC herbert.aichinger@ec.europa.eu
Ilias Mavroidis Greece Ministry of Environment i.mavroidis@tmeok.minenv.gr
Iñaki Gili Jauregui Spain DMAH igilij@gencat.cat
Itziar Castello Spain ECODES itziar.castello@ecodes.org
Ivica Trumbic Croatia PAP/RAC ivica.trumbic@ppa.t-com.hr
Janez Petek Slovenia Steng-National CP Centre janez.peter@steng-nccp.si
Joan Rieradevall Spain IEST – UAB joan.rieradevall@uab.cat
Joaquim Bayer Spain Catalan Office for CC jbayer@gencat.cat
Jordi Flamarich Spain Sostenible jflamarich@erf.cat
Jordi Macarro Spain ARC jmacarro@gencat.cat
Jordi Oliver i Solà Spain IEST – UAB jordi.oliver@uab.cat
Jordi Pon Spain Technical University Catalonia jordi.pon@upc.edu
Juan Antonio de Castro Spain CP/RAC jcastroa@nebrija.es 
Juan Castaño Spain Partner Director, Sustainability & Energy Department juan.castano@amphos21.com 
Karim Makdisi Lebanon American University of Beirut karim.makdisi@aub.edu.lb
Khadija Ghanem Tunisia Businessmed-UMCE k.ghanem@umce-med.org
Laia Pié-Dols Spain Rovira i Virgili University laia.pie@urv.cat
Lewis Akenji Hungary CEEnetwork lewis@tve.hu 
Livia Mazzà Italy Ecosistemi l.mazza@ecosistemi-srl.it 
Ljubica Matijaševic Croatia University of Zagreb ljmatij@fkit.hr
Lucile Daumas Morocco ATTAC lusido2002@yahoo.fr
Luis Victory Spain Victory Corp. Turnaround lv@luisvictory.com
Mª Teresa Barres Benlloch Spain Ministry of Environment tbarres@mma.es 
Maria Jesús Romero Olid Spain SIR,s.a maria.romero@sirsa.es
Maria López Blanch Spain Agència de Residus de Catalunya mlopezbl@gencat.cat
Martha Elena Velasco Spain UPC martha.elena.velasco@upc.edu
Martina Kolb Germany GTZ martina.kolb@gtz.de
Maysoun Nabil Egypt Ministry of Environment maysounali@hotmail.com
Michael Kuhndt Germany UNEP michael.kuhndt@scp-centre.org
Michal Spevak Montenegro Employers Federation michal@poslodavci.org
Michael Scoullos Greece MIO ESCD info@mio-ecsde.org
Michel Ricard  France Ministry of Environment michel.ricard@wanadoo.fr
Miguel Marco Spain ECODES miguel.marco@nexos.es
Mikkel Stenbæk Hansen Denmark Waste Resource Mag. mshan@etc.mim.dk
Miquel Rigola Spain Universidad Girona miquel@lequia1.udg.es
Mira Vukcevic Montenegro University of Montenegro mirav@cg.ac.yu
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Miran Patrice France Plan Bleu pmiran@planbleu.org
Mohamed Salem Hamouda Libya ESE mshamouda@yahoo.com
Mokhtar Bououdina Algeria Centre for CP m-boudina@hotmail.fr
Monica Ratón Spain Project Manager Amphos 
Montse Peiron Spain CRIC cric@pangea.org
Noémie Zambeaux France ADEME noemie.zambeaux@ademe.fr
Ozlem Karakurt Turkey Ministry of Environment ozlemkarakurt82@yahoo.com
Pawel Kazmierczyk Denmark EEA pawel.kazmierczyk@eea.europa.eu 
Pere Fullana Spain ESCI pere.fullana@admi.esci.es
Ramon Serra Spain DMAH rserraf@gencat.cat
Rouida Nahar Syria Ministry of Environment rouidanahar@gmail.com
Ruben Suriñach Spain Centre de Recerca i Informació en Cosum rubens@pangea.org
Saïd Chakri Morocco CEET ceet.tanger@yahoo.fr 
Salvador Samitier Martí Spain DMAH wsamitier@gencat.cat
Sanda Midzic Bosnia & Herzegovina CESD sanda.midzic@heis.com.ba
Sandra Benbeniste Spain ECODES sandra.benbeniste@ecodes.org
Sergi Viñals Spain OCUC mediamb@ocuc.cat
Sílvia Cañellas Boltà Spain CADS scanellas@gencat.cat
Sohila Salamy Syria Commission for Environment env-min@ net.sy/ rouidanahar@gmail.com
Tarfa Al Sharyani United Arab Emirates Federal Enviormental Agency tarfa@fea.gov.qe; tarfa@efab.com
Ulf Jaeckel Germany Ministry of Environment ulf.jaeckel@bmu.bund.de
Veronique VanHoof Belgium VITO NV veronique.vanhoof@vito.be
Victoria W. Thoresen Norway CCN victoria.thoresen@luh.hihm.no
Vincent Jugault Switzerland Basel Convention vincent.jugault@unep.ch
Violeta Jankovic Bosnia & Herzegovina Republic Directorate for Water jvioleta@teol.net  
Wajdi Harake Lebanon Consumers Lebanon wajdiharake@gmail.com
Walter Stahel Switzerland Product-life Institute Geneva walter_stahel@genevaassociation.org
Yair Engel Israel Heschel Center yairengel@gmail.com
Farid Yaker Algeria UNEP/ DTIE farid.yaker@gmail.com
Yamano, Norihiko France Cop & development org. norihiko.yamano@oecd.org
Yassin Moussa Algeria C.G.O.E.A. y_ouldmoussa@yahoo.com
Yunus Arikan Turkey Regional Environmental Centre yunus.arikan@rec.org.tr
Nuria Pedrals Spain Generalitat de Catalunya wmorer@gencat.cat  
Pinar Erol Denmark EEA pinar.erol@eea.europa.eu
Isabel Atela Spain CRIC isabelc@pangea.org
Joan Parpal Spain Medcities desurb@amb.es
Iñaki Arto Spain Universidad del País Vasco i.arto@ehu.es
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